ORIGINAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1
October 2008
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 34315	API No. 15 - 109-20898-00-00
Name: Kansas Oil Resources LLC.	Spot Description: 330' north 330'east of southwest corner
Address 1: _11944 west 95th st. suite 222	sw_sw_sw_ Sec. 15 Twp. 12 S. R. 32 East West
Address 2:	330 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Shawnee Mission State: Ks. Zip: 66215 +	
Contact Person:Don Kirk	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (816) 210-8926	□ NE □ NW □ SE ☑ SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 33237 33784	County: Logan
Name: A%A Discovery	Lease Name: Younkin Well #: 2
Wellsite Geologist: W. Scott Alberg	Field Name: Wildcat
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:Johnson
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 3007 Kelly Bushing: 3012
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4729 Plug Back Total Depth: 4704
✓ Oil SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 236 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet
Dry Other	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	feet depth to: sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Well Name:Original Total Depth:	, '
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr. Conv. to SWD	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbls
Plug Back:Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used:
Commingled Docket No.:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Lease Name: License No.:
March 31 2010 April 11 2010	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or coperate two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requirality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 for	onversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ne oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Signature: Jk Becch	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: feele man Date: 10-15-10) / RCC Office Ose ONLY
16th and	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of October	, If Denied, Yes Date:
20 <u>(U</u> .	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED
Notary Public:	NCE E. AIMES — Sectional Report Received
Date Commission Expires: 08 - 06 - 2011 STATE OF KANSAS My Appt.	Exp. <u>08-06-2011</u> UIC Distribution OCT 1 8 2010
	KCC WICHITA

Operator Namé: Ka	nsas Oil Resourc	es LLC.		Lease	_ Lease Name: Younkin			Well #: _2				
Sec. 15 Twp	12 S. R. 32	_	st 🗌 West	County	County: Logan							
time tool open and or recovery, and flow ra	Show important tops a closed, flowing and sl ates if gas to surface nal geological well situ	nut-in press test, along	sures, whether s	shut-in pres	sure rea	ached static level	, hydrostatic	pressures, bottor	n hole temperatur	e, fluid		
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓,	Yes No		V	_og Formatic	ın (Top), De	pth and Datum	☐ Sample	e		
Samples Sent to Ge	amples Sent to Geological Survey				Nar Anh	ne /drite		Тор 2523	Datum +489			
Cores Taken			_		Heel			3974	-962			
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		!	Yes No		Lans	sing		4018	-1006			
					Base	of Kansas City		4305	-1293			
List All E. Logs Run:					Johr	nson		4572	-1560			
					ŀ	issippian		4646	-1634			
					RTD	1		4729	-1717			
		Rep		RECORD conductor, su	N Irface, int	ew Used ermediate, producti	ion, etc.					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ize Casing et (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type o		Type and Per Additives			
surface	12 1/2"	85/8"		24#		236	Standard	160				
production	7 7/8"	5.5"		16.5#		4727	Reg.	500				
		<u> </u>	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	IG / SQ	JEEZE RECORD				H		
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom										es	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT Specify	ION RECOF Footage of	RD - Bridge Plug: Each Interval Perf	s Set/Type orated	et/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record ed (Amount and Kind of Material Used)							
4	46714676					750 gal. 71	/2% muc	acid				
4	46364640					750 gal. 71	/2% mud	acid				
4	46174620					750 gal. 71	/2% mud	acid				
4	45844590					750 gal. 71	/2% mud	acid				
4	40024006					750 gal. 71	/2% mud	acid				
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At:		Liner Run:	Yes [•	′] No				
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or En	hr.	Producing Metho	_] Flowing	Pumpin	g []G	as Lift 🔲 Ot	her <i>(Explain)</i>			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas M	Vicf	Wate	er Bb	ls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravit	ty		
DISPOSITION Sold	ON OF GAS:		Open Hole 🗸		COMPLE Dually		mingled	PRODUCT	ION INTERVAL:			
(If vented, Sui	bmit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)						RECEI	VED		

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

OCT 1 8 2010

SWIFT
Services, Inc.

CHARGE TO: placetion LLC. ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE

TICKET

18439

Services,		TATE, ZIF CODE	ł			PAGE OF
Wess City KS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	Voun Kin	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE たら	Ness City	DATE OWNER 4-1-10
2.	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR SERVICE SERVICE SALES SALES	Onlline Co.	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED VIA	DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.
	O 1	Deselonnent	Lement 8 % Surface		WELL PERMIT NO. مست	Oakhus 125, 10 12/116
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	2 00				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

	<u> </u>		2 25								•		
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTING	G DF	DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
575		1	•		MILEAGE T, K # 10 4		60	Jan.	-	!	5 25.	300	100
5765		İ			Pump Chaine Stallow Surfee	7	-	1º 64			7.50	750	
581		1			Service Chaige Cement		160	5 45		i	1 50	2.40	10
583		1			Drayage,		469.80	TM			100	469	18C
325		1		ļ	Standard Cament		160	sks			11 20		OC
279		t d	- 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,		Calcium Clloride		4/2	sks			35 20	157	150
279				<u> </u>	Responste Gel		d) was	5/25			20 20	60	100
290		1		_	B Air		2_	(i.			35 25	70	100
410		*		ļ	Topplag		a disease	e .	8 78	11	100	100	D
		_			With the second second								<u> </u>
<u> </u>	CH 8	<u> </u>		_									Ī
<u> </u>	m			<u> </u>									
the terms and con	ditions on the reverse side here	es and of whic	l agrees to ch include	,		SURV PMENT F	PERFORMED	AGR	DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	3907	130

but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

	, .
	ž,
TIME SIGNED	'⊡~A:M:
1400	. ₽ .М.
	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

_	1.14								l .	•	1
	SUR	VEY	AG	REE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGRE				De -	<u> </u>
	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK							PAGE TO	AL	5707	130
	WE UNDERSTOOM MET YOUR NEED	D AND	\top				1				
	OUR SERVICE WA	is					_				<u> </u>
	WE OPERATED TO AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY	JOB						TAX			
	ARE YOU SATISFI	1	*****								
☐ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND							٦	TOTAL			

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

APPROVAL

Thank You!

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** PRESSURE (PSI) CUSTOMER WELL NO. Emfire ExplorationLK PUMPS VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) CHART DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS С TUBING 1400 85/8 20# TN 236 Start 8/8 Casing 1415 Break Circulation 1545 Pump Water Spaces 600 Start Coment 160sks@ 14,7pg Cement Rang to 15.0 ppg 345 Down-Release Plus 1615 1615 10.6 400 Shut Down- Shutin for 8hrs 1620 1700 Maret Lane RECEIVED OCT 1 8 2010 KCC WICHITA

STOMER	G		WELL NO.		LEASE		JOB TYPE TICKET NO.
<u> </u>	Explai		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ukin	Comout Langtring 17-181
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS T	C TUBING	SURE (PSI) CASING	
	12.45	<u> </u>					On loration w/ Flood guing
	13:20						Start rasing-51/2-15.54/ft to 472?
	<u> </u>						Ingrot Alast Show to Mula fell
_							Lat & Down to Ale 15 Collo: 57-21
							Gut. 1-2-4-6-8-10-12-14-17-18-53-55-90
		ļ					Come at Boskets - Its 19-54-91
							D. Von Collar #54 (2472'
	-						Drop fill up ball 5 It's out
	1511:						Fin sun Cons/ Tos / /ay down - Kim bond.
	1525						Rig start Cit cosing 20'all Bottom
	1100		1				Fin cir - Hook to tik
	1602					150	Start 500 gmi Mud Ruch
		5	12			250	Stool & BEI KCL Augh
		10	32			250	Fin Austres - fill forty
							Start 175 5KS Standard EN 2 and
	1630	•	-		<u> </u>		Fin cut wash out Fine themes
	422	81/2			_	325-	Drop Larh Down Plus - Start Displ.
		8	16			300	60 881 Hal 452 Alud (- 1/2)
		71/2	90			550	Cought cont
		<u> </u>	100			53/10	5/ou rate
/	1642		112			700/50	Phy down-Hold-Released Hold
/	6.15					1100	Drep D. V. Aponing Dours- Was by P.T
	200		8				Apon D.U with the - Rig Hool Cip
	500						Rig fincis -
	\$ 35		8	_			Plug 84- 30 Stg SUNG 12#1/2
		:/					France 21 BRI KCI flust - Good Ciprolos
	-11	6/2			 	200	Start DS SKS JIND
\dashv			Mole	_	<u> </u>	150	Fra cut Tail 10 (0125-12#
 		8	·		 		Drop D.V. Clasing Plug
	910	7-11			-		Staff Disal.
1,	7.4.3	51/2	19		<u> </u>	100	Slow rate last 10 EF)
	720		59		ļ	FIN	Plug Down - D. V. Close - + Held
- // \	736						Job Complete - SO SKS cout cie to Pit Was hear (Rockey)
+						 	Washing (Rocking) 13.
					<u> </u>	RECEI	1ED Ja Von Doug Blauno & Jason

KCC WICHITA

SWIFT Services Inc.

PO Box 466

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET
No. (7/18 /

CONTINUATION TOTAL

10671.73

Ness City, KS 67560 CUSTOMER Empire Exploration WELL #12 DATE </-//- 10 Off: 785-798-2300 Services. Younkin ACCOUNTING SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PRICE UNIT DESCRIPTION TIME REFERENCE PART NUMBER **AMOUNT** ACCT DF U/M OTY. QTY. U/M EA-2 325 2 Standard Coment 175 SKS 11:450 1/65 210000 274 2 Flocele 41/1/65 106 100 283 Saft 875 1/2 13/125 284 a bood 823 915K 270 00 285 2 CFR-1 33 ilbs 332100 400 1 330 SMD Comout 325 6ks 322m 1165 1/875 00 2710 2 Floodp 82 lbs 123 100 CEVE SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET 2 Comout 500 SKS MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT CHARGE SC 617 LOADED MILES TON MILES 1 100



CHARGE TO: Explosation ADDRESS	9	
ADDRESS		 *
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		

TICKET

17461

Sen	vices,	inc.	ľ	JIIT, SIAIE,	ZIP CC	DE								PAGE	OF	,	~~
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. // aug. Ks 2. Moss (17; 3. 4. REFERRAL LOCATION	the state of the s	SERVICE SALES / WELL TYPE	NTRAC	TOR WE	7)1	1 .	COUNTY/PARISH LCGO A RIG NÁME/NO. W/ URPOSE LLEASTE	SH VI	HIPPED	DELIVERED T	0 /ny / 3 NO.	⊬ s	OI	ATE CONTROL TO THE CO	ECEIV	OCT 1 8 2010	KCC WICHITA
PRICE	SECONDAD	INVOICE INSTRUCT		ACCOUNTS		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
REFERENCE		RY REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTING ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	Al	TNUON	
_575			1			MILEAGE #113				80	Mi		!	5,00		100	
579			1	L	<u> </u>	Perus Clarg	10- Two Stage			,	Ka	ンシスプ	F4.	175000		7571	
<u>580</u>			1		<u> </u>	Additional				ı	len		140	200 00	1	200	
221			1			Liquid KCL				, v)	sal		1	2500		100	
281			1		<u> </u>	Mud flush				500	1 19al			100	j	500	
290			1		_	D-Air				6	hal			3500	1	2/0	
402			1			Contralizers				13	20	5%	lin	55 W		2/5	
-103			11			Coment Pa	skeft			3	r ₂	5%	12	300100		200	
<u>407</u>			1			Insert Float	Shoe W/ Auto Fe	W			a	54	11-	225/00		275	
408			1			D.V. Tool					محد	5%	1/11	2100000		600 K	
417			1/			D.V. Latel T	Driven Plug & B	offle		1	l Cu	54	1/2	200	1	2006	
LEGAL TERMS:						REMIT PAY	YMENT TO:	OUR FOUR	SUR	VEY PERFORMED	AGRE	E UN-	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	75	500	00
the terms and con but are not limited						1101111111	INILITI 10.	WITHOUT WE UNDER	BREAK	OOWN?			<u> </u>	F. 2	106	<u> 27 İ</u>	93
LIMITED WARR	ANTY provisio	INS.			_	SWIFT SER	VICES, INC.	MET YOUR OUR SERV PERFORM	R NEED: VICE WA IED WIT	S? S HOUT DELAY?				subtotal	182	21	93
START OF WORK OR DE	LIVEDY OF COORS	,					OX 466 ′, KS 67560	SATISFAC	TORILY					Logan 6.3%	Pá	25	13
DATE SIGNED		IME SIGNED		□ A.M. □ P.M.		785-79	8-2300		CUS1	ED WITH OUR S YES OMER DID NO	T WISH TO			TOTAL	19,0		06
SWIFT OPERATOR:	Low	CUSTOME	RACC		DF MA PROVA		The customer hereby acknow	wledges rece	eipt of th	e materials ar	nd service	s listed on th	nis ticket.		Than	k Yı	ou!

ALBERG PETROLEUM, LLC

W. Scott Alberg Petroleum Geologist, KS Lic 54 609 Meadowlark Lane Pratt, Kansas 67124

Geologist Report

April 12, 2010

Empire Exploration, LLC 1205 2 nd Road	Younkin #2 SW SW SW
Damar, Kansas 67632	330' FSL & 330' FWL
	Section 15-T12S-R32W
	Logan County, Kansas
Contractor	Anderson Drilling, Rig #1
Commenced	March 31, 2010
Completed	April 11, 2010
Elevations	GL 3007; KB 3012
Measurements	All depths measured from Kelly
	Bushing.
Casing Program	Surface: 8 5/8" set at 236'.
	Production: 5 1/2" set @ 4704', Stage
•	Collar installed and cemented to
	surface.
Samples	Samples saved from 3700' to Total
•	Depth.
Drilling Time	One(1) foot drilling time recorded by
	geolograph from surface to T.D.
Gas Detector	None
Electric Log	Superior Well Services, DIL,
Licotile Dog	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Farmed's a Testina	CDL/CNL, PE/Micro.
Formation Testing	Trilobite, Three (3) Tests ran.

<u>FORMATION</u>	ELECTRIC LOG DEPTH	SUBSEA DATUM
Anhydrite	2523	+489
Heebner Shale	3974	-962
Toronto	4001	-989
Lansing	4018	-1006
Base Kansas City	4305	-1293
Pawnee	4447	-1435
Ft. Scott	4484_	-1472
Cherokee Shale	4496	-1484
Johnson Zone	4572	-1560
Mississippian	4646	-1634
RTD	4729	-1717

All samples corrected to Electric Log Depths.

SAMPLE ANALYSIS, SHOWS OF OIL, ECT.

Toronto

4002 to 4006

Limestone, buff-white, finely crystalline, oolitic, trace show of oil, slight show of gas, faint odor, dull fluorescence, trace of inter granular porosity, OF

POSSIBLE VALUE.

Lansing/Kansas City

'H Zone'

4174 to 4176

Limestone, cream, buff-white, finely crystalline, trace of a few vugs, trace of crystalline porosity, fair

show of oil, strong odor, dull fluorescence,

COVERED BY DST #1, OF POSSIBLE VALUE.

'I Zone'

4224 to 4229

Limestone, buff, finely crystalline, trace of vugular porosity, crystalline porosity, strong odor, fair show of oil, COVERED BY DST #1, OF POSSIBLE VALUE, CALULATES A LITTLE WET, BUT

SHOW BE TESTED PRIOR TO

ABANDONMENT.

Pawnee Limestone

4452 to 4456

Limestone, cream, buff-white, fossiliferrous, trace of

crystalline porosity, slightly chalky, dull

fluorescence, no visible shows, no odor, abundant

white cherts, OF NO VALUE.

Johnson Zone

4573 to 4590

Limestone, cream-white, tan, finely crystalline, slightly fossiliferrous, trace of vugular porosity,

trace of crystalline porosity, fair odor, light show of oil, dull fluorescence, COVERED BY DST#2, OF

NO VALUE, TIGHT.

Morrow

4617 to 4620

4636 to 4640

Sandstone, tan to clear, very fine grained,

sub-rounded to subangular, slightly friable, light show of oil. 2nd Zone, as above with better show of oil in samples. COVERED BY DST #3. OF

POSSIBLE COMMERCIAL VALUE.

Mississippian ?? 4673 to 4675

Sandstone, clear to white, fine grained, sub-rounded, friable, no odor, no visible shows, LOG CALULATES PRODUCTIVE, THIS ZONE SHOULD BE PERFORATED AND TREATED.

DST RESULTS

DST #1

4144 to 4235

'H, I & J Zones

Times 30-60-60-60

IF- Strong blow, BOB 12 minutes

ISI- weak surface blow, died in 42 minutes

FF- Strong blow, BOB 14.5 minutes

FSI- weak surface blow throughout

IHP

2060#

IFP

23-148#

ISIP

1317#

FFP -

146-344#

FSIP

1295#

FHP

2038#

Recovery,

210' gas in pipe

60' gassy oil, 36 degree gravity

480' Oil cut watery mud (10% oil, 10% water, 80% mud)

150' MW (70% water, 30% mud)

DST #2

4520 to 4585

Johnson Zone

Times 30-30-30-30

IF- weak surface blow throughout

ISI- no blow

FF- no blow, flushed tool, weak surface surge, then died

FSI- no blow

IHP

2281#

IFP

19 to 20#

ISIP

88# 20-22#

FFP

4411

FSIP FHP 44# 2248#

Recovery,

10' Mud w/scum of oil

DST #3

4584 to 4650

Morrow Zone

Times 30-60-60-60

IF- built to 6 inches

ISI- No blow back

FF- built to 4 inches

FSI- no blow back

IHP

2324#

IFP

16 to 36#

ISIP

1041#

FFP

37 to 56#

FSIP

866#

FHP

22124

Danaria

2312#

Recovery,

5' free oil, 30 degree gravity

25' MCGO (5% gas, 92% oil, 3% mud)

60' GOCWM (5% gas, 5% oil, 5% water, 85% Mud)

RECOMMENDATIONS:

In review of DST data, sample shows, and log calculations it was recommended 5 ½" production casing be set to further evaluate the potential pay zones in this well. The following zones should be perforated and tested;

1.	Morrow Sand& Mississippian	4673 to 4675 4636 to 4640 4617 to 4620
2.	H Zone	4174 to 4176
3.	Toronto	4002 to 4006

Prior to abandonment

1. J Zone

4224 to 4229

The above zones should be perforated and treated.

1.

W. Scott Alberg, P.G. #54